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REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER
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UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934
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(Names of Registrants)
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Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports
under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F x Form 40-F
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information
contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the
Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes No x

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant
in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b):

This Report is a joint Report on Form 6-K filed by Barclays PLC and Barclays
Bank PLC. All of the issued ordinary share capital of Barclays Bank PLC is
owned by Barclays PLC.

This Report comprises:

Information given to The London Stock Exchange and furnished pursuant to
General Instruction B to the General Instructions to Form 6-K.
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EXHIBIT INDEX

Results of 2011 EBA EU-wide stress test dated 15 July 2011
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Deputy Secretary

Date: July 15, 2011

BARCLAYS BANK PLC
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By: /s/ Patrick Gonsalves

Patrick Gonsalves
Joint Secretary
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Barclays PLC
Statement on results of the 2011 EBA EU-wide stress test

Barclays PLC notes the publication of the stress test outcomes for European banks by the European Banking
Authority ("EBA") today. In summary and under EBA assumptions:

- The EBA-defined stressed Core Tier 1 capital ("CT1") ratio is 7.3%. This is significantly above the 5% minimum
level set by the EBA.

- The EBA methodology assumes zero capital value for Barclays investment in BlackRock. Without this
deduction Barclays stressed CT1 ratio would be close to 8%.

- Throughout the stressed period Barclays remains profitable and its capital resources increase.

- RWASs are assumed to increase by about £150bn resulting in the reduced CT1 ratio.

Outcome of the modelled stressed scenario at 31 December 2012

2010 Basel-defined CT1 ratio 10.8%
2010 EBA-defined CT1 ratio 10.0%
EBA Stress Test Results

2 year cumulative operating profit £ 14,968m
2 year cumulative banking book £(11,018m)
impairment

EBA-calculated risk weighted £567,454m
assets ("RWAs")

Resulting EBA stressed CT1 7.3%
ratio

Barclays regularly conducts stress tests, for internal purposes and for the FSA. The results consistently demonstrate
that Barclays has capital in excess of all regulatory requirements.
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Notes:

e The stress test was carried out based on the EBA common methodology and key common assumptions (e.g.
constant balance sheet, uniform treatment of securitisation exposures) as published in the EBA Methodological Note
and is intended by the EBA to provide a what-if analysis aimed at supporting the supervisory assessment of the
adequacy of capital of European banks. Therefore, the information relative to the baseline scenarios is provided only
for comparison purposes. Neither the baseline scenario nor the adverse scenario should in any way be construed as a
Barclays forecast or directly compared to other information prepared by Barclays.

e More details on the scenarios, assumptions and methodology are available from the EBA website:
http://eba.europe.euw/EU-wide-stress-testing/2011.aspx

e The EBA stress test methodology makes no allowance for management actions regarding portfolio composition
over time or cost reductions to mitigate the modelled stresses. The full summary of EBA stress test results, attached
in the Appendix to this announcement, provides further details of the impact of these stresses on Barclays. A
GBP-denominated spreadsheet is available via the Investor Relations website:
http://group.barclays.com/Investor-Relations/Investor-news/Regulatory-announcements

e Barclays expects to announce its Interim Results for the 6 months to the end of June 2011 on 2 August 2011.

e Barclays is a major global financial services provider engaged in retail banking, credit cards, corporate and
investment banking and wealth management with an extensive international presence in Europe, the Americas, Africa
and Asia. With over 300 years of history and expertise in banking, Barclays operates in over 50 countries and
employs over 147,000 people. Barclays moves, lends, invests and protects money for over 48 million customers and
clients worldwide. For further information about Barclays, please visit our website www.barclays.com. Neither the
content of the Barclays website nor any website accessible by hyperlinks on the Barclays website is incorporated in,
or forms any part of, this announcement

- ENDS-
For enquiries, please contact:
Barclays PLC
Investor Relations Media Relations
Stephen Jones Giles Croot
+44 (0) 20 7116 5752 +44 (0) 20 7116 4755
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Appendix

Results of the 2011 EBA EU-wide
stress test: Summary (1-3)

Name of the bank: Barclays

Actual results at 31 December 2010 million EUR, %

Operating profit before impairments 13,243

Impairment losses on financial and -6,571

non-financial assets in the banking

book

Risk weighted assets (4) 461,107
Core Tier 1 capital (4) 46,232
Core Tier 1 capital ratio, % (4) 10.0%

Additional capital needed to reach a 5 0

% Core Tier 1 capital benchmark

Outcomes of the adverse scenario at %
31 December 2012, excluding all

mitigating actions taken in 2011

Core Tier 1 Capital ratio 7.3%

Outcomes of the adverse scenario at million EUR, %
31 December 2012, including

recognised mitigating measures as of

30 April 2011

2 yr cumulative operating profit 17,340
before impairments

of which 2 yr cumulative losses from -6,137

the stress in the trading book

of which valuation losses due to =752

sovereign shock

2 yr cumulative impairment losses on -12,764
financial and non-financial assets in

the banking book

Risk weighted assets 657,378
Core Tier 1 Capital 48,039
Core Tier 1 Capital ratio (%) 7.3%
Additional capital needed to reach a 5 0

% Core Tier 1 capital benchmark
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Effects from the recognised
mitigating measures put in place until
30 April 2011 (5)

Equity raisings announced and fully
committed between 31 December
2010 and 30 April 2011 (CT1 million
EUR)

Effect of government support
publicly announced and fully
committed in period from 31
December 2010 to 30 April 2011 on
Core Tier 1 capital ratio (percentage
points of CT1 ratio)

Effect of mandatory restructuring
plans, publicly announced and fully
committed in period from 31
December 2010 to 30 April 2011 on
Core Tier 1 capital ratio (percentage
points of CT1 ratio)

Additional taken or planned percentage points
mitigating measures contributing to capital
ratio

Use of provisions and/or other
reserves (including release of
countercyclical provisions)
Divestments and other management
actions taken by 30 April 2011

Other disinvestments and
restructuring measures, including
also future mandatory restructuring
not yet approved with the EU
Commission under the EU State Aid
rules

Future planned issuances of common
equity instruments (private issuances)
Future planned government
subscriptions of capital instruments
(including hybrids)

Other (existing and future)
instruments recognised as appropriate
back-stop measures by national
supervisory authorities

Supervisory recognised capital ratio 7.3%
after all current and future mitigating
actions as of 31 December 2012, %

(6)

Notes
(1) The stress test was carried using the EBA common
methodology, which includes a static balance sheet
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assumption and incorporates regulatory transitional floors,
where binding (see

http://www .eba.europa.eu/EU-wide-stress-testing/2011.aspx
for the details on the EBA methodology).

(2) All capital elements and ratios are presented in accordance
with the EBA definition of Core Tier 1 capital set up for the
purposes of the EU-wide stress test, and therefore may differ
from the definitions used by national supervisory authorities
and/or reported by institutions in public disclosures.

(3) Neither baseline scenario nor the adverse scenario and
results of the stress test should in any way be construed as a
bank's forecast or directly compared to bank's other published
information.

(4) Full static balance sheet assumption excluding any
mitigating management actions, mandatory restructuring or
capital raisings post 31 December 2010 (all government
support measures and capital raisings fully paid in before 31
December 2010 are included).

(5) Effects of capital raisings, government support and
mandatory restructuring plans publicly announced and fully
committed in period from 31 December 2010 to 30 April
2011, which are incorporated in the Core Tier 1 capital ratio
reported as the outcome of the stress test.

(6) The supervisory recognised capital ratio computed on the
basis of additional mitigating measures presented in this
section. The ratio is based primarily on the EBA definition,
but may include other mitigating measures not recognised by
the EBA methodology as having impacts in the Core Tier 1
capital, but which are considered by the national supervisory
authorities as appropriate mitigating measures for the stressed
conditions. Where applicable, such measures are explained in
the additional announcements issued by banks/national
supervisory authorities. Details of all mitigating measures are
presented in the worksheet "3 - Mitigating measures).

Results of the 2011
EBA EU-wide stress
test: Aggregate
information and
evolution of capital
(1-4)

Name of the
bank:
Barclays
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All in million
EUR, or %

A. Results of the stress test based on the full static balance sheet assumption without
any mitigating actions, mandatory restructuring or capital raisings post 31 December
2010 (all government support measures fully paid in before 31 December 2010 are
included)

Capital 2010 Baseline Adverse
adequacy scenario scenario

2011 2012 2011 2012
Risk weighted 461,107 527,522 541911 595,739 657,378

assets (full

static balance

sheet

assumption)

Common 46,232 49,141 54,148 46,101 48,039
equity

according to

EBA

definition

of which

ordinary

shares

subscribed by

government

Other existing

subscribed

government

capital (before

31 December

2010)

Core Tier 1 46,232 49,141 54,148 46,101 48,039
capital (full

static balance

sheet

assumption)

Core Tier 1 10.0% 9.3%  10.0% 7.7% 7.3%
capital ratio

(%)

B. Results of the stress test recognising
capital issuance and mandatory
restructuring plans publicly announced and
fully committed before 31 December 2010

Capital 2010 Baseline Adverse
adequacy scenario scenario
2011 2012 2011 2012

461,107 527,522 541911 595,739 657,378
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Risk weighted

assets (full

static balance

sheet

assumption)

Effect of mandatory
restructuring plans, publicly
announced and fully
committed before 31
December 2010 on RWA (+/-)
Risk weighted 461,107 527,522 541,911
assets after the

effects of

mandatory

restructuring

plans publicly

announced

and fully

committed

before 31

December

2010

Core Tier 1 46,232 49,141 54,148
Capital (full

static balance

sheet

assumption)

Effect of mandatory
restructuring plans, publicly
announced and fully
committed before 31
December 2010 on Core Tier 1
capital (+/-)

Core Tier 1 46,232 49,141 54,148
capital after

the effects of

mandatory

restructuring

plans publicly

announced

and fully

committed

before 31

December

2010

Core Tier 1 10.0% 9.3% 10.0%
capital ratio

(%)

C. Results of the stress test recognising
capital issuance and mandatory

595,739

46,101

46,101

7.7%

657,378

48,039

48,039

7.3%

10
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restructuring plans publicly announced and
fully committed before 30 April 2011

Capital
adequacy

Risk weighted
assets after the
effects of
mandatory
restructuring
plans publicly
announced
and fully
committed
before 31
December
2010

2010 Baseline
scenario
2011
461,107 527,522

Effect of mandatory restructuring plans,
publicly announced and fully committed in
period from 31 December 2010 to 30 April

2011 on RWA (+/-)

Risk weighted assets after the 527,522

effects of mandatory

restructuring plans publicly

announced and fully

committed before 30 April

2011

of which
RWA in
banking book
of which
RWA in
trading book
of which
RWA on
securitisation
positions
(banking and
trading book)
Total assets
after the
effects of
mandatory
restructuring
plans publicly
announced
and fully
committed
and equity
raised and

349,229

99,229

40,124

2012
541,911

541,911

350,149

99,229

53,593

1,725,709 1,725,7091,725,709

Adverse

scenario
2011 2012
595,739 657,378

595,739 657,378

370,596 384,240

100,762 100,762

85,441 133,437

1,725,709 1,725,709

11



Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

fully

committed by

30 April 2011

Core Tier 1 46,232 49,141 54,148
capital after

the effects of

mandatory

restructuring

plans publicly

announced

and fully

committed

before 31

December

2010

Equity raised

between 31

December

2010 and 30

April 2011

Equity

raisings fully

committed

(but not paid

in) between 31

December

2010 and 30

April 2011

Effect of government support publicly
announced and fully committed in period
from 31 December 2010 to 30 April 2011
on Core Tier 1 capital (+/-)

Effect of mandatory restructuring plans,
publicly announced and fully committed in
period from 31 December 2010 to 30 April
2011 on Core Tier 1 capital (+/-)

Core Tier 1 capital after 49,141 54,148
government support, capital

raisings and effects of

restructuring plans fully

committed by 30 April 2011

Tier 1 capital after government 58,244 63,251
support, capital raisings and

effects of restructuring plans

fully committed by 30 April

2011

Total regulatory capital after 80,924 86,440
government support, capital

raisings and effects of

restructuring plans fully

committed by 30 April 2011

46,101

46,101

54,625

77,205

48,039

48,039

56,562

79,778

12



Core Tier 1
capital ratio
(%)
Additional
capital needed
toreach a 5%
Core Tier 1
capital
benchmark

Profit and
losses

Net interest
income
Trading
income

of which
trading losses
from stress
scenarios

of which
valuation
losses due to
sovereign
shock

Other
operating
income (5)
Operating
profit before
impairments
Impairments
on financial
and
non-financial
assets in the
banking book
(6)

Operating
profit after
impairments
and other
losses from
the stress
Other income
(5,6)

Net profit
after tax (7)
of which
carried over to
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10.0%

2010

14,508

9,358

12,125

13,243

-6,571

6,672

310
5,237

3,346

9.3%

Baseline
scenario
2011

13,100
8,028

-1,113

11,853

9,958

-4,385

5,573

102
4,274

2,623

10.0%

2012
12,450

8,011

-1,131

12,127

11,339

-3,946

7,393

95
5,328

3,481

7.7%

Adverse
scenario
2011

12,692
5,817

-3,325

-376

11,549

8,038

-6,501

1,536

100
1,212

147

7.3%

2012

12,159
6,329

-2,812

-376

11,922

9,302

-6,263

3,039

90
2,068

855

13



capital
(retained
earnings)

of which
distributed as
dividends

Additional
information

Deferred Tax
Assets (8)
Stock of
provisions (9)
of which stock
of provisions
for
non-defaulted
assets

of which
Sovereigns
(10)

of which
Institutions
(10)

of which
Corporate
(excluding
Commercial
real estate)

of which
Retail
(excluding
Commercial
real estate)

of which
Commercial
real estate (11)
of which stock
of provisions
for defaulted
assets

of which
Corporate
(excluding
Commercial
real estate)

of which
Retail
(excluding
commercial
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749

2010

2,916
14,428

3,150

20

827

2,200

103

11,278

1,930

6,302

587

Baseline
scenario
2011
4,024

18,813

3,184

17

37

827

2,200

103

15,629

3,087

8,958

780

2012
3,717

22,759

3,212

30

52

827

2,200

103

19,547

3,994

11,297

33

Adverse
scenario
2011
5,145

20,930

3,245

22

93

827

2,200

103

17,685

3,853

9,715

192

2012
6,187

27,192

3,298

43

125

827

2,200

103

23,894

5,695

13,068

14



real estate)

of which
Commercial
real estate
Coverage ratio
(%) (12)
Corporate
(excluding
Commercial
real estate)
Retail
(excluding
Commercial
real estate)
Commercial
real estate
Loss rates (%)
(13)
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1,059 1,267 1,440 1,347 1,628
20% 23% 25% 27% 30%
30% 32% 32% 33% 34%
35% 35% 34% 36% 37%

15



