BARCLAYS PLC Form 6-K July 15, 2011

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, DC 20549

FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13A-16 OR 15D-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

July 15, 2011

Barclays PLC and Barclays Bank PLC (Names of Registrants)

1 Churchill Place

London E14 5HP England

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F x Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes No x

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b):

This Report is a joint Report on Form 6-K filed by Barclays PLC and Barclays Bank PLC. All of the issued ordinary share capital of Barclays Bank PLC is owned by Barclays PLC.

This Report comprises:

Information given to The London Stock Exchange and furnished pursuant to General Instruction B to the General Instructions to Form 6-K.

EXHIBIT INDEX

Results of 2011 EBA EU-wide stress test dated 15 July 2011	
SIGNATURES	
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, each o report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorize	
	BARCLAYS PLC (Registrant)
Date: July 15, 2011	
	By: /s/ Patrick Gonsalves
	Patrick Gonsalves Deputy Secretary
	BARCLAYS BANK PLC (Registrant)
Date: July 15, 2011	
	By: /s/ Patrick Gonsalves
	Patrick Gonsalves Joint Secretary

Barclays PLC

Statement on results of the 2011 EBA EU-wide stress test

Barclays PLC notes the publication of the stress test outcomes for European banks by the European Banking Authority ("EBA") today. In summary and under EBA assumptions:

- The EBA-defined stressed Core Tier 1 capital ("CT1") ratio is 7.3%. This is significantly above the 5% minimum level set by the EBA.
 - The EBA methodology assumes zero capital value for Barclays investment in BlackRock. Without this deduction Barclays stressed CT1 ratio would be close to 8%.
 - Throughout the stressed period Barclays remains profitable and its capital resources increase.
 - RWAs are assumed to increase by about £150bn resulting in the reduced CT1 ratio.

Outcome of the modelled stressed scenario at 31 December 2012

2010 Basel-defined CT1 ratio	10.8%
2010 EBA-defined CT1 ratio	10.0%
EBA Stress Test Results 2 year cumulative operating profit	£ 14,968m
2 year cumulative banking book impairment	£ (11,018m)
EBA-calculated risk weighted assets ("RWAs")	£567,454m
Resulting EBA stressed CT1 ratio	7.3%

Barclays regularly conducts stress tests, for internal purposes and for the FSA. The results consistently demonstrate that Barclays has capital in excess of all regulatory requirements.

Notes:

- The stress test was carried out based on the EBA common methodology and key common assumptions (e.g. constant balance sheet, uniform treatment of securitisation exposures) as published in the EBA Methodological Note and is intended by the EBA to provide a what-if analysis aimed at supporting the supervisory assessment of the adequacy of capital of European banks. Therefore, the information relative to the baseline scenarios is provided only for comparison purposes. Neither the baseline scenario nor the adverse scenario should in any way be construed as a Barclays forecast or directly compared to other information prepared by Barclays.
- More details on the scenarios, assumptions and methodology are available from the EBA website: http://eba.europe.eu/EU-wide-stress-testing/2011.aspx
- The EBA stress test methodology makes no allowance for management actions regarding portfolio composition over time or cost reductions to mitigate the modelled stresses. The full summary of EBA stress test results, attached in the Appendix to this announcement, provides further details of the impact of these stresses on Barclays. A GBP-denominated spreadsheet is available via the Investor Relations website: http://group.barclays.com/Investor-Relations/Investor-news/Regulatory-announcements
- Barclays expects to announce its Interim Results for the 6 months to the end of June 2011 on 2 August 2011.
- Barclays is a major global financial services provider engaged in retail banking, credit cards, corporate and investment banking and wealth management with an extensive international presence in Europe, the Americas, Africa and Asia. With over 300 years of history and expertise in banking, Barclays operates in over 50 countries and employs over 147,000 people. Barclays moves, lends, invests and protects money for over 48 million customers and clients worldwide. For further information about Barclays, please visit our website www.barclays.com. Neither the content of the Barclays website nor any website accessible by hyperlinks on the Barclays website is incorporated in, or forms any part of, this announcement

- ENDS-

For enquiries, please contact:

Barclays PLC Investor Relations Stephen Jones +44 (0) 20 7116 5752

Media Relations Giles Croot +44 (0) 20 7116 4755

Appendix

Results of the 2011 EBA EU-wide stress test: Summary (1-3)

Name of the bank: Barclays

Actual results at 31 December 2010	million EUR, %
Operating profit before impairments Impairment losses on financial and non-financial assets in the banking book	13,243 -6,571
Risk weighted assets (4) Core Tier 1 capital (4) Core Tier 1 capital ratio, % (4) Additional capital needed to reach a 5 % Core Tier 1 capital benchmark	461,107 46,232 10.0% 0
Outcomes of the adverse scenario at 31 December 2012, excluding all mitigating actions taken in 2011	%
Core Tier 1 Capital ratio	7.3%
Outcomes of the adverse scenario at 31 December 2012, including recognised mitigating measures as of 30 April 2011	million EUR, %
2 yr cumulative operating profit before impairments of which 2 yr cumulative losses from -6, the stress in the trading book of which valuation losses due to -75	
sovereign shock 2 yr cumulative impairment losses on financial and non-financial assets in the banking book	-12,764
Risk weighted assets	657,378
Core Tier 1 Capital	48,039
Core Tier 1 Capital ratio (%)	7.3%
Additional capital needed to reach a 5	0

% Core Tier 1 capital benchmark

Effects from the recognised mitigating measures put in place until 30 April 2011 (5) Equity raisings announced and fully committed between 31 December 2010 and 30 April 2011 (CT1 million EUR) Effect of government support publicly announced and fully committed in period from 31 December 2010 to 30 April 2011 on Core Tier 1 capital ratio (percentage points of CT1 ratio) Effect of mandatory restructuring plans, publicly announced and fully committed in period from 31 December 2010 to 30 April 2011 on Core Tier 1 capital ratio (percentage points of CT1 ratio)

Additional taken or planned mitigating measures

percentage points contributing to capital ratio

Use of provisions and/or other reserves (including release of countercyclical provisions)
Divestments and other management actions taken by 30 April 2011
Other disinvestments and restructuring measures, including also future mandatory restructuring not yet approved with the EU Commission under the EU State Aid rules

rules
Future planned issuances of common equity instruments (private issuances)
Future planned government subscriptions of capital instruments (including hybrids)
Other (existing and future)
instruments recognised as appropriate back-stop measures by national supervisory authorities
Supervisory recognised capital ratio after all current and future mitigating

actions as of 31 December 2012, %

7.3%

Notes

(6)

(1) The stress test was carried using the EBA common methodology, which includes a static balance sheet

assumption and incorporates regulatory transitional floors, where binding (see

http://www.eba.europa.eu/EU-wide-stress-testing/2011.aspx for the details on the EBA methodology).

- (2) All capital elements and ratios are presented in accordance with the EBA definition of Core Tier 1 capital set up for the purposes of the EU-wide stress test, and therefore may differ from the definitions used by national supervisory authorities and/or reported by institutions in public disclosures.
- (3) Neither baseline scenario nor the adverse scenario and results of the stress test should in any way be construed as a bank's forecast or directly compared to bank's other published information.
- (4) Full static balance sheet assumption excluding any mitigating management actions, mandatory restructuring or capital raisings post 31 December 2010 (all government support measures and capital raisings fully paid in before 31 December 2010 are included).
- (5) Effects of capital raisings, government support and mandatory restructuring plans publicly announced and fully committed in period from 31 December 2010 to 30 April 2011, which are incorporated in the Core Tier 1 capital ratio reported as the outcome of the stress test.
- (6) The supervisory recognised capital ratio computed on the basis of additional mitigating measures presented in this section. The ratio is based primarily on the EBA definition, but may include other mitigating measures not recognised by the EBA methodology as having impacts in the Core Tier 1 capital, but which are considered by the national supervisory authorities as appropriate mitigating measures for the stressed conditions. Where applicable, such measures are explained in the additional announcements issued by banks/national supervisory authorities. Details of all mitigating measures are presented in the worksheet "3 Mitigating measures).

Results of the 2011 EBA EU-wide stress test: Aggregate information and evolution of capital (1-4)

> Name of the bank: Barclays

All in million EUR, or %

A. Results of the stress test based on the full static balance sheet assumption without any mitigating actions, mandatory restructuring or capital raisings post 31 December 2010 (all government support measures fully paid in before 31 December 2010 are included)

Capital adequacy	2010	Baseline scenario 2011	2012	Adverse scenario 2011	2012
Risk weighted assets (full static balance sheet assumption)	461,107	527,522	541,911	595,739	657,378
Common equity according to EBA definition of which ordinary shares subscribed by government Other existing subscribed government capital (before 31 December 2010)	46,232	49,141	54,148	46,101	48,039
Core Tier 1 capital (full static balance sheet	46,232	49,141	54,148	46,101	48,039
assumption) Core Tier 1 capital ratio (%)	10.0%	9.3%	10.0%	7.7%	7.3%

B. Results of the stress test recognising capital issuance and mandatory restructuring plans publicly announced and fully committed before 31 December 2010

Capital	2010	Baseline		Adverse	
adequacy		scenario		scenario	
		2011	2012	2011	2012
	461,107	527,522	541,911	595,739	657,378

Risk weighted assets (full static balance sheet assumption) Effect of mandatory restructuring plans, publicly announced and fully committed before 31 December 2010 on RWA (+/-) Risk weighted 461,107 527,522 541,911 595,739 657,378 assets after the effects of mandatory restructuring plans publicly announced and fully committed before 31 December 2010 Core Tier 1 46,232 49,141 54,148 46,101 48,039 Capital (full static balance sheet assumption) Effect of mandatory restructuring plans, publicly announced and fully committed before 31 December 2010 on Core Tier 1 capital (+/-) Core Tier 1 46,232 49,141 54,148 46,101 48,039 capital after the effects of mandatory restructuring plans publicly announced and fully committed before 31 December 2010 Core Tier 1 10.0% 9.3% 7.7% 7.3% 10.0% capital ratio (%)

C. Results of the stress test recognising capital issuance and mandatory

restructuring plans publicly announced and fully committed before 30 April 2011

Capital adequacy	2010	Baseline scenario		Adverse scenario	
Risk weighted assets after the effects of mandatory restructuring plans publicly announced and fully committed before 31 December	461,107	2011 527,522	2012 541,911	2011 595,739	2012 657,378
2010 Effect of mandator	v restructurin	a nlane			
publicly announced	•	~ .			
period from 31 Dec	cember 2010				
2011 on RWA (+/	•	507 500	541 O11	505 720	(57.270
Risk weighted asse effects of mandator		527,522	541,911	595,739	657,378
restructuring plans	•				
announced and full	-				
committed before 3	30 April				
2011		240.220	250 140	250 506	201210
of which RWA in		349,229	350,149	370,596	384,240
banking book					
of which		99,229	99,229	100,762	100,762
RWA in		,	,	,	,
trading book					
of which		40,124	53,593	85,441	133,437
RWA on					
securitisation					
positions (banking and					
trading book)					
Total assets	1,725,709	1,725,7091	,725,709	1,725,709	1,725,709
after the					
effects of					
mandatory					
restructuring					
plans publicly announced					
and fully					
committed					
and equity					
raised and					

	3	3			
fully					
committed by					
30 April 2011					
Core Tier 1	46,232	49,141	54,148	46,101	48,039
capital after	·	·	·	•	•
the effects of					
mandatory					
restructuring					
plans publicly					
announced					
and fully					
committed					
before 31					
December					
2010					
Equity raised					
between 31					
December					
2010 and 30					
April 2011					
Equity					
raisings fully					
committed					
(but not paid					
in) between 31					
December					
2010 and 30					
April 2011					
Effect of government	support publi	cly			
announced and fully c					
from 31 December 20		_			
on Core Tier 1 capital					
Effect of mandatory re		olans,			
publicly announced ar					
period from 31 Decem	•				
2011 on Core Tier 1 ca		r			
Core Tier 1 capital aft	_	49,141	54,148	46,101	48,039
government support, c		,	,	,	,
raisings and effects of	•				
restructuring plans ful					
committed by 30 Apri	-				
Tier 1 capital after gov		58,244	63,251	54,625	56,562
support, capital raising		•	,	,	,
effects of restructuring					
fully committed by 30	_				
2011	•				
Total regulatory capita	al after	80,924	86,440	77,205	79,778
government support, c					
raisings and effects of	_				
restructuring plans ful					
committed by 30 Apri	-				
•					

	_~;	ja:g. <u>-</u>	,	0.20.0	•
Core Tier 1 capital ratio (%) Additional capital needed to reach a 5% Core Tier 1 capital benchmark	10.0%	9.3%	10.0%	7.7%	7.3%
Profit and losses	2010	Baseline scenario 2011	2012	Adverse scenario 2011	2012
Net interest	14,508	13,100	12,450	12,692	12,159
income Trading	9,358	8,028	8,011	5,817	6,329
of which trading losses		-1,113	-1,131	-3,325	-2,812
from stress scenarios of which valuation losses due to sovereign				-376	-376
shock Other operating	12,125	11,853	12,127	11,549	11,922
income (5) Operating profit before	13,243	9,958	11,339	8,038	9,302
impairments Impairments on financial and non-financial assets in the banking book	-6,571	-4,385	-3,946	-6,501	-6,263
Operating profit after impairments and other losses from	6,672	5,573	7,393	1,536	3,039
the stress Other income	310	102	95	100	90
(5,6) Net profit	5,237	4,274	5,328	1,212	2,068
after tax (7) of which carried over to	3,346	2,623	3,481	147	855

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

capital (retained earnings) of which distributed as dividends	749	587	780	33	192
Additional information	2010	Baseline scenario 2011	2012	Adverse scenario 2011	2012
Deferred Tax Assets (8)	2,916	4,024	3,717	5,145	6,187
Stock of provisions (9)	14,428	18,813	22,759	20,930	27,192
of which stock of provisions for	3,150	3,184	3,212	3,245	3,298
non-defaulted assets					
of which Sovereigns (10)	0	17	30	22	43
of which Institutions	20	37	52	93	125
(10) of which Corporate (excluding	827	827	827	827	827
Commercial real estate) of which Retail	2,200	2,200	2,200	2,200	2,200
(excluding Commercial real estate)					
of which Commercial	103	103	103	103	103
real estate (11) of which stock of provisions for defaulted	11,278	15,629	19,547	17,685	23,894
assets of which Corporate (excluding	1,930	3,087	3,994	3,853	5,695
Commercial real estate) of which Retail (excluding commercial	6,302	8,958	11,297	9,715	13,068

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

real estate)					
of which	1,059	1,267	1,440	1,347	1,628
Commercial					
real estate					
Coverage ratio					
(%) (12)					
Corporate	20%	23%	25%	27%	30%
(excluding					
Commercial					
real estate)					
Retail	30%	32%	32%	33%	34%
(excluding					
Commercial					
real estate)					
Commercial	35%	35%	34%	36%	37%
real estate					
Loss rates (%)					
(13)					